Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON PUBLIC BROADCATSING SERVICE OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

"Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 44/16

NOTE: The Law on Public Broadcasting Service of the Republika Srpska was published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 49/06.

LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON PUBLIC BROADCATSING SERVICE OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

In the Law on Public Broadcasting Service of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", nos. 49/06, 73/08, 42/10 and 89/13) in Article 13, paragraph 9, after the wording: "financial operations audit report", a comma and wording: "and activity report of the Programming council of RTRS" shall be added.

Article 2

Article 20 shall be amended to read:

"Activity of RTRS shall be exercised by production and broadcasting of programs on own frequencies, on one or more radio and one or more television networks, in compliance with the regulations in force."

Article 3

In Article 46, paragraph 6, after the wording: "fails to participate in the work of the Board of Governors" a comma and wording: "i.e. if it is found that she or he does not fulfill rights and obligations determined by this Law" shall be added.

Article 4

In Article 48, paragraph 1, after item o), new item p) shall be added to read:

"p) In case of noncompliance with the programming principles and representation of the content, as well as violations of programming restrictions, shall on that without delay notify the National Assembly of Republika Srpska and".

Current item p) shall become item r).

Article 5

In Article 50 after paragraph 5, new paragraph 6 shall be added to read:

"(6) Programming council shall monitor the implementation of programming principles and obligations determined by this Law, and in case of noncompliance with them, shall in written form notify the Board of Governors and Management Board of RTRS." Current paragraph 6 shall become paragraph 7.

Article 6

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day after the day of its promulgation in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska"